## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANKATO APPROVING ANNEXATION PER JOINT ORDERLY ANNEXATION AGREEMENT WITH MANKATO TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, a petition has been submitted by the owner of property located in Sections 16 and 21, Township 108 North, Range 26 West, requesting that said property on the petition be annexed to the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, there are 0 residents living on said property; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mankato finds that it is in the best interest of the City to support such annexation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Mankato, Minnesota, hereby states that the City has no objection to the annexation of the following described property per M.S. 414.0325 and the joint resolution for orderly annexation approved by Mankato Township and the City of Mankato:

Minnesota Department of Transporation Right-of-Way Plat No. 07-53

This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and without publication.

Passed this <u>28th</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1996.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MANKATO APPROVING ANNEXATION PER JOINT ORDERLY ANNEXATION AGREEMENT WITH MANKATO TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, a petition has been submitted by the owner of property located in Sections 16, 20, and 21, Township 108 North, Range 26 West, requesting that said property on the petition be annexed to the City of Mankato; and

WHEREAS, there are 0 residents living on said property; and

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Mankato finds that it is in the best interest of the City to support such annexation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of Mankato, Minnesota, hereby states that the City has no objection to the annexation of the following described property per M.S. 414.0325 and the joint resolution for orderly annexation approved by Mankato Township and the City of Mankato:

Parcel 531 of Minnesota Department of Transportation Right-of-Way Plat No. 07-53, Sections 16, 20, and 21, Range 26 West, Township 108 North.

This resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and without publication.

Passed this 28th day of October, 1996.

Mayor

ATTEST: DUN

City Clerk

TO: Minnesota Municipal Board
Suite 475, McColl Building
366 Jackson Street
St. Paul, MN 55101

Re: Orderly Annexation Petition: Minnesota Department of Transportation

Proposed Annexation to the City of Mankato

## Ladies and Gentlemen:

The Town Board of Mankato Township, Blue Earth County, pursuant to a resolution duly adopted by the town board on 10-15-96, 1996 hereby states that Mankato Township has no objection to the annexation of the following described land to the City of Mankato per M.S. 414.0325 and the Joint Resolution for Orderly Annexation between the City of Mankato and Mankato Township.

Parcel 531 of Minnesota Department of Transportation Right-of-Way Plat No. 07-53, Sections 16, 20, and 21, Range 26 West, Township 108 North.

Date

Signature

Clerk



